Specifications are subject to change without notice     EM24 DIN DS   051110 1
• Class 1 (kWh) according to EN62053-21
• Class B (kWh) according to EN50470-3
• Class 2 (kvarh) according to EN62053-23
• Accuracy ±0.5 RDG (current/voltage)
• Energy analyzer
• Instantaneous variables readout: 4 DGT
• Energies/gas/water readout: 7+1 DGT

code on the verification path
tables below before order .
How to order
Moreover the meter can be pro-
vided with digital outputs that
can be either for pulse propor-
tional to the active and reactive
energy being measured or for
alarm outputs. In alternative the
RS485 communication port and
3 digital inputs or Dupline port
and 3 digital inputs are avail-
able as an option.
Certified according to MID Directive,
Annex "B" + Annex "D" or Annex “B” +
Annex “F” for legal metrology relevant to
active electrical energy meters (see Annex MI-003 of
MID). Can be used for fiscal (legal) metrology.
MID
AV5 3 XX
O2
IS
DP
D
PF
Range
System
Input/O
utput
Power supply
Option
AV9 3 XX
O2
IS
X PF
Range
System
Input/O
utput
Power supply
Option
AV2 3 X
2 Specifications are subject to change without notice    EM24 DIN DS   051110
EM24 DIN
Type Selection for standard version
Range codes
AV5: 400VLL AC - 1/5  (10)A
(CT connection)
VLN : 160 V to 480VLN
VLL : 277 V to 830VLL
AV6: 208VLL AC - 1/5(10)A
(VT/PT and CT
connections)
VLN : 40V to 144VLN
VLL : 70V to 250VLL
AV0: 208VLL AC -10(65)A
(direct connection) (*)
VLN : 96V to 144VLN
VLL : 166V to 250VLL
AV2: 400VLLAC 10(65)A
(direct connection) (*)
VLN : 113V to 265VLN
VLL : 196V to 460VLL
AV9: 400VLL AC - 10(65)A
(direct connection
VLN : 184V to 276VLN
VLL : 318V to 480VLL
Options
X: none
P: Bearing EC. “Type
examination” (annex B
of MID) relevant to